
Bus 35 (The Butterfly Bus) 

SNOW ROUTE 

 
 
This will be the tentative plan when the District announces that buses will be 
running SNOW ROUTES ONLY.  I will stop at the designated stop(s) listed below: 
 
Stops:      Morning:   Afternoon:    

Cottonwood Ln. Pull Off:  7:00-7:05 a.m.  3:45 p.m. 
Forest Mist Ln   7:13 a.m.   3:40 p.m. 
Ridge Road   7:15 a.m.   3:35 p.m. 
Honeysuckle Ln.          7:17 a.m.      3:33 p.m. 
Walking Stick Rd  7:20 a.m.   3:30 p.m. 
Oakwood Trail   7:23 a.m.   3:27 p.m. 
Hunter Cemetery Trail 7:26 a.m.   3:24 p.m. 
Spring River Home Health 7:28 a.m.   3:22 p.m. 
Del Apartments   7:30 a.m.   3:20 p.m. 
Riva Ridge Lane  7:32 a.m.   3:18 p.m. 
Hospital    7:33 a.m.   3:17 p.m. 
Sweet Pea Trail   7:35 a.m.   3:15 p.m. 
 
When we run Snow Routes only, these are the stops bus 35 will be making.  The 
stops will be at the end of each road where it meets Hwy 9. 
 

Please feel free to contact me with any questions or concerns at  
(870)895-2516 
 
Again, this is only when you get a message that we will have school and only be 
running snow routes.  Normally, we have two notifications during winter weather: 

1.) No School 
or 

2.) School with Snow Routes 
 
If you do not get either of these notifications, we will have school and run our 
regular routes. 
 
Thank you, 
 
 
Wayne Guiltner (p.m.) and J.W. Blevins (a.m.) 
Bus 35 Drivers 


